GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1242
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2016
NHPC

Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Gaikwad Dr. Sunil Baliram;Gupta Shri Sudheer;Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran;S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar;Singh Shri Kunwar Haribansh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:
(a) whether the National Hydroelectric Power Corporation (NHPC) proposes to acquire hydropower plants of private firms;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise along with the total capacity of these hydropower plants along with the funds required for this purpose;

(c) whether the NHPC has assessed the viability of these power projects;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these power projects are likely to be acquired?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )
(@) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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